

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENG EST		Wonsey Tree Service		Champagne & Marx Excavating		Geiersbach Construction	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization, Max (\$31,300)	LSUM	1	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	\$30,341.20	\$30,341.20	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	118	\$10.00	\$1,180.00	\$8.00	\$944.00	\$112.69	\$13,297.42	\$12.00	\$1,416.00
Pavt, Rem	Syd	3,012	\$8.00	\$24,096.00	\$9.00	\$27,108.00	\$3.21	\$9,668.52	\$17.00	\$51,204.00
Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	139	\$9.00	\$1,251.00	\$10.00	\$1,390.00	\$3.78	\$525.42	\$18.00	\$2,502.00
Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	Ft	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$236.26	\$4,725.20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
Embankment, CIP	Cyd	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.06	\$6,918.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00
Excavation, Earth	Cyd	2,744	\$8.00	\$21,952.00	\$13.00	\$35,672.00	\$9.52	\$26,122.88	\$20.00	\$54,880.00
Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.86	\$1,943.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.59	\$2,279.50	\$39.50	\$1,975.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$267.44	\$2,139.52	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.78	\$356.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
Project Cleanup	LSUM	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,589.75	\$9,589.75	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Subbase, CIP	Cyd	2,195	\$10.00	\$21,950.00	\$14.00	\$30,730.00	\$15.80	\$34,681.00	\$19.00	\$41,705.00
Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd	315	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$11.00	\$3,465.00	\$10.26	\$3,231.90	\$10.00	\$3,150.00
Aggregate Base, 10 inch	Syd	3,043	\$15.00	\$45,645.00	\$21.00	\$63,903.00	\$14.30	\$43,514.90	\$16.00	\$48,688.00
Maintenance Gravel	Ton	230	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$42.31	\$9,731.30	\$25.00	\$5,750.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$382.30	\$1,529.20	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$540.30	\$3,241.80	\$770.00	\$4,620.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$656.96	\$1,313.92	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	Ea	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$571.00	\$571.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft	10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$229.78	\$2,297.80	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
Manhole Cover, Collar	Ea	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$695.07	\$3,475.35	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft	910	\$5.00	\$4,550.00	\$7.00	\$6,370.00	\$22.64	\$20,602.40	\$15.00	\$13,650.00
HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	286	\$5.00	\$1,430.00	\$4.00	\$1,144.00	\$17.00	\$4,862.00	\$20.00	\$5,720.00
HMA, 3E3, High Stress	Ton	498	\$100.00	\$49,800.00	\$138.52	\$68,982.96	\$127.43	\$63,460.14	\$116.00	\$57,768.00
HMA, 4E3, High Stress	Ton	332	\$80.00	\$26,560.00	\$99.50	\$33,034.00	\$150.60	\$49,999.20	\$137.00	\$45,484.00
HMA, 5E3, High Stress	Ton	249	\$85.00	\$21,165.00	\$104.25	\$25,958.25	\$173.77	\$43,268.73	\$158.00	\$39,342.00
HMA Approach, High Stress	Ton	55	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$123.65	\$6,800.75	\$260.65	\$14,335.75	\$237.00	\$13,035.00
Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	Syd	34	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$48.00	\$1,632.00	\$117.76	\$4,003.84	\$60.00	\$2,040.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	Ft	699	\$20.00	\$13,980.00	\$18.00	\$12,582.00	\$20.85	\$14,574.15	\$25.00	\$17,475.00

Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft	383	\$25.00	\$9,575.00	\$18.00	\$6,894.00	\$20.85	\$7,985.55	\$25.00	\$9,575.00
Detectable Warning Surface	Ft	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$110.05	\$2,201.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	29	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$20.85	\$604.65	\$25.00	\$725.00
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	125	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$5.79	\$723.75	\$7.50	\$937.50
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	1,161	\$4.00	\$4,644.00	\$4.00	\$4,644.00	\$11.59	\$13,455.99	\$6.00	\$6,966.00
Post, Mailbox	Ea	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$129.11	\$258.22	\$150.00	\$300.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft	14	\$6.00	\$84.00	\$6.00	\$84.00	\$6.95	\$97.30	\$6.00	\$84.00
Post, Wood, 4 inch by 6 inch	Ft	30	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$28.96	\$868.80	\$25.00	\$750.00
Sign, Type IIB	Sft	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$23.17	\$347.55	\$20.00	\$300.00
Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$18.54	\$148.32	\$6.00	\$48.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	124	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$5.69	\$705.56	\$3.42	\$424.08	\$3.25	\$403.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	57	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$17.38	\$990.66	\$12.50	\$712.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft	630	\$0.25	\$157.50	\$0.50	\$315.00	\$0.58	\$365.40	\$0.40	\$252.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	840	\$0.25	\$210.00	\$0.50	\$420.00	\$0.58	\$487.20	\$0.40	\$336.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft	630	\$0.25	\$157.50	\$0.40	\$252.00	\$0.46	\$289.80	\$0.45	\$283.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	840	\$0.25	\$210.00	\$0.40	\$336.00	\$0.46	\$386.40	\$0.45	\$378.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$46.34	\$926.80	\$40.00	\$800.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	20	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00
Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$127.43	\$509.72	\$110.00	\$440.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$753.00	\$1,506.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.85	\$231.70	\$100.00	\$200.00
Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,265.00	\$12,265.00	\$11,891.54	\$11,891.54	\$19,450.00	\$19,450.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	Ft	725	\$1.50	\$1,087.50	\$1.00	\$725.00	\$1.16	\$841.00	\$1.00	\$725.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	1,000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.16	\$1,160.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.90	\$2,085.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	150	\$0.75	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.16	\$174.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,775.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,214.71	\$6,429.42	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$231.69	\$463.38	\$200.00	\$400.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	409	\$4.00	\$1,636.00	\$4.00	\$1,636.00	\$4.63	\$1,893.67	\$4.00	\$1,636.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	409	\$0.50	\$204.50	\$1.00	\$409.00	\$1.16	\$474.44	\$1.00	\$409.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	168	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,176.00	\$8.11	\$1,362.48	\$7.00	\$1,176.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft	168	\$0.40	\$67.20	\$1.00	\$168.00	\$1.16	\$194.88	\$1.00	\$168.00
Water, Sodding/Seeding	Unit	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$86.88	\$173.76	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd	505	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$6.75	\$3,408.75	\$7.55	\$3,812.75	\$9.00	\$4,545.00

Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$418.21	\$836.42	\$450.00	\$900.00
				\$344,886.70		\$445,747.47		\$491,202.62		\$536,423.50
*Calculation error corrected				100.00%		129.24%		142.42%		155.54%